Augustana College
OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: February 18, 2020 - 10th Day of Classes

Totals are highlighted

FULL-TIME
Cohort

New FY Students
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing)
First-year (Transfer)

Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Non-Degree

PART-TIME
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing)

Junior
Senior
Non-Degree

TOTAL HEAD COUNT

ALL FULL-TIME STUDENTS
FY
SO
JR
SR
ND

ALL PART-TIME STUDENTS
FY
JR
SR
ND

Men

274

241

249

234
277
300

1065
Men

0 O Fr OO

1073

Men
249
234
277
300

1065
Men

0 ~ oL O

Page 1 of 2

Women

361

294

304

302
291
478

1378

Women

O Wb ONN

1387

Women
304
302
291
478

1378
Women

O W p O

SPRING TERM 2019-2020

OFFICIAL COPY

Total
635

14
535

553

536
568
778
2443
Total

10

17
2460
Total

553
536

568
778

2443
Total

10

17



Augustana College
OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: February 18, 2020 - 10th Day of Classes
Totals are highlighted

CONTINUING STUDENTS - FULL TIME
FY
SO
JR
SR
ND

FULL-TIME BY RESIDENCE
Off Campus/Commuter
Residence Halls

Men
239
231
275
299

1049

Men
317
748

1065

Page 2 of 2

Women
293
299
289
477

1360

Women
432
946

1378

SPRING TERM 2019-2020
OFFICIAL COPY

Total
532
530
564
776

2409

Total
749
1694

2443



Augustana College SPRING TERM 2018-2019
OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS OFFICIAL COPY

Census Date: February 18, 2020 - 10th Day of Classes

Summary Totals

TOTALS MEN WOMEN TOTAL
Total Full-Time 1065 1378 2443
Total Part-Time 8 9 17
Total Head Count 1073 1387 2460
FTE 1067 1381 2448
Fall to Spring FTE

Year Ratio Year Ratio Year Ratio Year Ratio Year Ratio

1979 0.917 1988 0.932 1997 0.943 2006 0.953 2015 0.944

1980 0.916 1989 0.959 1998 0.937 2007 0.971 2016 0.937

1981 0.936 1990 0.936 1999 0.950 2008 0.949 2017 0.952

1982 0.940 1991 0.940 2000 0.952 2009 0.943 2018 0.923

1983 0.901 1992 0.945 2001 0.947 2010 0.936 2019 0.964

1984 0.920 1993 0.945 2002 0.956 2011 0.941

1985 0.924 1994 0.952 2003 0.945 2012 0.944

1986 0.928 1995 0.933 2004 0.944 2013 0.930

1987 0.940 1996 0.937 2005 0.952 2014 0.935

2009-10 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20
FT non-
returns
31 28 22 22 23 28 22 23 22 37 68"

FALL" to
spring*
FT cohort
non-returns, | 29/616 49/753 54/707 45/656 40/627 47/725 40/679 43/697 | 37/735 49/630 43
fall to spring
Cohort
attritionfall | 470% | 650% | 7.61% | 6.85% | 638% | 6.48% 5.9% 6.2% 5.0% 7.8% 6.30%
to spring

*SAR/DPS and international exchange students have been removed
AStarting in 2019-20 the data looks at FALL to spring
#First year of semesters

Page 3 of 3



