Augustana College OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: February 18, 2020 - 10th Day of Classes

Totals are highlighted

Cohort 274 361	635
New FY Students 5 9	14
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing) 241 294	535
First-year (Transfer) 3 1	4
249 304	553
Sophomore 234 302	536
Junior 277 291	568
Senior 300 478	778
Non-Degree 5 3	8
1065 1378	2443
PART-TIME Men Women	Total
First-year (Re-admitted & Continuing) 0 2	2
0 2	2
Junior 1 0	1
Senior 6 4	10
Non-Degree 1 3	4
8 9	17
TOTAL HEAD COUNT 1073 1387	2460
ALL FULL-TIME STUDENTS Men Women	Total
FY 249 304	553
SO 234 302	536
JR 277 291	568
SR 300 478	778
ND 5 3	8
1065 1378	2443
ALL PART-TIME STUDENTS Men Women	Total
FY 0 2	2
JR 1 0	1
SR 6 4	10
ND 1 3	4
8 9	17

Augustana College OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Census Date: February 18, 2020 - 10th Day of Classes

Totals are highlighted

CONTINUING STUDENTS - FULL TIME	Men	Women	Total
FY	239	293	532
SO	231	299	530
JR	275	289	564
SR	299	477	776
ND	5	2	7
	1049	1360	2409
FULL-TIME BY RESIDENCE	Men	Women	Total
Off Campus/Commuter	317	432	749
Residence Halls	748	946	1694
	1065	1378	2443

Census Date: February 18, 2020 - 10th Day of Classes

Summary Totals

TOTALS	<u>MEN</u>	WOMEN	TOTAL		
Total Full-Time	1065	1378	2443		
Total Part-Time	Total Part-Time 8		17		
Total Head Count	1073	1387	2460		
FTE	1067	1381	2448		

	Fall to Spring FTE										
Year	Ratio	Year	Ratio	Year	Ratio	Year	Ratio	Year	Ratio		
1979	0.917	1988	0.932	1997	0.943	2006	0.953	2015	0.944		
1980	0.916	1989	0.959	1998	0.937	2007	0.971	2016	0.937		
1981	0.936	1990	0.936	1999	0.950	2008	0.949	2017	0.952		
1982	0.940	1991	0.940	2000	0.952	2009	0.943	2018	0.923		
1983	0.901	1992	0.945	2001	0.947	2010	0.936	2019	0.964		
1984	0.920	1993	0.945	2002	0.956	2011	0.941				
1985	0.924	1994	0.952	2003	0.945	2012	0.944				
1986	0.928	1995	0.933	2004	0.944	2013	0.930				
1987	0.940	1996	0.937	2005	0.952	2014	0.935				

	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20
FT non-											
returns	31	28	22	22	23	28	22	23	22	37	4
FALL^ to	31	20	22	22	23	20	22	23	22	37	68 [#]
spring*											
FT cohort											
non-returns,	29/616	49/753	54/707	45/656	40/627	47/725	40/679	43/697	37/735	49/630	43
fall to spring											
Cohort											
attrition fall	4.70%	6.50%	7.61%	6.85%	6.38%	6.48%	5.9%	6.2%	5.0%	7.8%	6.30%
to spring											

*SAR/DPS and international exchange students have been removed

^Starting in 2019-20 the data looks at FALL to spring

#First year of semesters